
Huntsville FY2026 Cost Comparison Spreadsheet

New Switches Qty Advanced 5-year Advanced 1-yearDISYS Solutions 5
9300M 12 $54,143.40 $94,620.60
License $21,685.68 $6,884.64 $22,209.72
Installation (BMIC) $3,300.00

Sub Total $79,129.08 $6,884.64 $116,830.32
C9500-48Y4C-E 6 $80,632.02 $90,143.34
C9500-DNX-E-48Y-5Y $21,031.92 $46,411.44
Installation $2,250.00 $8,100.00
 Fees

Sub Total $103,913.94 $144,654.78
Total $183,043.02 $261,485.10

New - MR56/CW91661-MR 190 $223,567.30 $217,882.50
Licences 5 year 190 $59,675.20 $54,340.00
Installation $23,750.00 $17,100.00

Total $306,992.50 0 $289,322.50

New UPS Lead Acid Lead Acid
1U 750 1 $1,201.32 $636.86
1500 24 $59,694.00 $21,296.64
2200 37 $105,410.04 $47,952.74
Installation $10,850.00 $15,600.00
Fees $18,856.76

Total $177,155.36 0 $104,343.00

New Cabling
50 cm 8 $448.80 $634.40

1m 3 $368.64 $513.60
Total $817.44 0 $1,148.00

MIBs Firewall
FC-10-0400F-464-02-36 3

Licences - Existing Switches166/154 $184,590.76
Cost per unit $1,111.99

Licences - Existing WAPS 499/518 $156,725.92 $142,714.00
Cost per unit $314.08 $286.00



Licences - Existing UPS 90/55 $25,109.37
$278.99



Micro Integration 5 Netsync 5-year Netsync 1-year Paragon Micro 1 Paragon Micro 5 Yr
$63,982.49 $42,419.76 $55,200.00

$23,384.97 $18,708.72 $5,939.52 $10,080.00 $27,600.00
$1,800.00 $12,459.55

$89,167.46 $73,588.03 $5,939.52 $10,080.00 $82,800.00
$83,068.69 $63,963.00 $69,000.00

$6,068.20 $27,719.70 $34,500.00
$3,000.00 $12,459.55

$92,136.89 $104,142.25 0 $103,500.00
$181,304.35 $177,730.28 $186,300.00

$230,323.32 $177,349.80 $90,250.00
$64,349.87 $51,480.50 $47,500.00
$11,400.00 $12,459.55

$306,073.19 $241,289.85 0 0 $137,750.00

Lead Acid Lithium 5yr Lead Acid Lead Acid
$1,023.75 $1,223.63 $884.36 $550.00

$32,713.20 $40,069.70 $22,946.88 $25,200.00
$67,417.60 $82,965.12 $56,708.48 $51,800.00

$9,275.00 $12,459.55 $12,459.55

$110,429.55 $136,718.00 $92,999.27 0 $77,550.00

$753.83 $371.12
$1,098.90 $263.73 $2,070.00
$1,852.73 $634.85 0 0 $2,070.00

$37,000.00

$199,096.09 $159,281.92
$1,199.37 $1,034.30

$169,003.07 $135,204.05
$326.26 $270.95



$18,134.55 $16,001.10 $1,650.00
$201.50 $177.79 $18.33

$850,858.95



VeeMost CDW-G
$50,517.72 $58,443.60
$21,178.92 $20,786.64
$8,850.31 $16,700.25

$80,546.95 $95,930.49
$75,232.56 $73,838.82

$9,169.26 $5,393.94
$8,850.31 $16,700.25

$93,252.13 $95,933.01
$173,799.08 $191,863.50

$200,765.40 $229,349.00
$58,280.60 $57,199.50
$8,850.31 $16,700.25

$267,896.31 $303,248.75

Lead Acid Lead Acid
$620.79 $958.93

$22,760.88 $30,975.84
$60,288.17 $83,761.71
$8,850.31 $16,700.25

$92,520.15 $132,396.73

$680.42 $670.02
$1,146.50 $960.20
$1,826.92 $1,630.22

$756.64

$180,278.66 $176,995.67
$1,086.02 $1,149.32

$153,063.26 $150,223.95
$295.49 $301.05



$20,463.16
$227.37



Title Description Qty
New 9300 STE C9300L 48-port PoE, 4x10G Uplink, 715wac PS, w/MERAKI12

STE Meraki Enterprise License for C9300-M 48-port, 5 year12
12

New 9500 MPMS Catalyst 9500 48-port x 1/10/25G and 4-port 40/100G , EDU2
MPMS C9500 Ess software subscription, 48P 25G Fiber, 5Yr Lic2
HHS Catalyst 9500 48-port x 1/10/25G and 4-port 40/100G , EDU4
HHS C9500 Ess software subscription, 48P 25G Fiber, 5Yr Lic4

6
NEW AP's STE Cisco Wireless 9176I(W7,3 radio,3 band 4x4,UWB),Global44

Meraki MR Enterprise License, 5YR 44
MPMS Cisco Wireless 9176I(W7,3 radio,3 band 4x4,UWB),Global73

Meraki MR Enterprise License, 5YR 73
HHS Cisco Wireless 9176I(W7,3 radio,3 band 4x4,UWB),Global73

Meraki MR Enterprise License, 5YR 73
190

Existing AP STE Meraki MR Enterprise License, 5YR 9
Licences MPMS Meraki MR Enterprise License, 5YR 60

HHS Meraki MR Enterprise License, 5YR 120
HHS/Stadium Meraki MR Enterprise License, 5YR 68
HES Meraki MR Enterprise License, 5YR 56
SHE Meraki MR Enterprise License, 5YR 52
SJE Meraki MR Enterprise License, 5YR 75
DAEP Meraki MR Enterprise License, 5YR 6
SLC Meraki MR Enterprise License, 5YR 53

499
Existing Switch MPMS Meraki MS250-48FP Enterprise License and Support, 5YR30
Licences HHS Meraki MS250-48FP Enterprise License and Support, 5YR52

HHS/Stadium Meraki MS130-CMPT Enterprise License and Support, 5 Year1
151 HHS/Stadium Meraki MS250-48FP Enterprise License and Support, 5YR15

1 HHS/Stadium Meraki MS225-24P Enterprise License and Support, 5YR1
2 HHS/Stadium Meraki MS225-48FP Enterprise License and Support, 5YR1

HES Meraki MS250-48FP Enterprise License and Support, 5YR12
SHE Meraki MS250-48FP Enterprise License and Support, 5YR11
SJE Meraki MS250-48FP Enterprise License and Support, 5YR18
DAEP Meraki MS250-48FP Enterprise License and Support, 5YR3
SLC Meraki MS250-48FP Enterprise License and Support, 5YR10

154

NEW UPS STE SMTL1500RM3UCNC - UPS - 3U - line-interactive - 120 V2
STE SMTL2200RM2UCNC - UPS - 2U - line-interactive - 120 V3
MPMS SMTL1500RM3UCNC - UPS - 3U - line-interactive - 120 V4
MPMS SMTL2200RM2UCNC - UPS - 2U - line-interactive - 120 V4



22 HHS SMTL1500RM3UCNC - UPS - 3U - line-interactive - 120 V7
31 HHS SMTL2200RM2UCNC - UPS - 2U - line-interactive - 120 V10
1 HHS/Stadium APC Smart-UPS, Line Interactive, 750VA, Lithium-ion1

HES SMTL1500RM3UCNC - UPS - 3U - line-interactive - 120 V3
HES SMTL2200RM2UCNC - UPS - 2U - line-interactive - 120 V3
SHE SMTL1500RM3UCNC - UPS - 3U - line-interactive - 120 V1
SHE SMTL2200RM2UCNC - UPS - 2U - line-interactive - 120 V3
SJE SMTL1500RM3UCNC - UPS - 3U - line-interactive - 120 V2
SJE SMTL2200RM2UCNC - UPS - 2U - line-interactive - 120 V6
DAEP SMTL1500RM3UCNC - UPS - 3U - line-interactive - 120 V1
SLC SMTL1500RM3UCNC - UPS - 3U - line-interactive - 120 V2
SLC SMTL2200RM2UCNC - UPS - 2U - line-interactive - 120 V2

54
Cables STE C9300L 1M Type 3A Stacking Cable used with KIT2, w/MERAKI3

STE C9300L 50CM Type 3A Stacking Cable used with KIT2, w/MERAKI8
11

2 AUX SMTL1500RM3UCNC - UPS - 3U - line-interactive - 120 V2
5 AUX SMTL2200RM2UCNC - UPS - 2U - line-interactive - 120 V5

19 Trans Meraki MR Enterprise License, 5YR 5
10 Trans Meraki MS250-48FP Enterprise License and Support, 5YR2

HAB Meraki MR Enterprise License, 5YR 4
HAB Meraki MS250-48FP Enterprise License and Support, 5YR2
Maint Meraki MR Enterprise License, 5YR 4
Maint Meraki MS250-48FP Enterprise License and Support, 5YR2
Tech Meraki MR Enterprise License, 5YR 6
Tech Meraki MS250-48FP Enterprise License and Support, 5YR4

STE Meraki Enterprise License for C9300-M 48-port, 1 year12

STE Meraki Enterprise License for C9300-M 48-port, 1 year12

1



Part # Sub Total Total by Category
C9300L-48P-4X-M $42,419.76
LIC-C9300-48E-5Y $18,708.72 $61,128.48

C9500-48Y4C-EDU $21,321.00
C9500-DNX-E-48Y-5Y $9,239.90
C9500-48Y4C-EDU $42,642.00 $106,382.76
C9500-DNX-E-48Y-5Y $18,479.80 $91,682.70 $152,811.18

CW9176I-RTG $41,070.48
LIC-ENT-5YR $11,921.80
CW9176I-RTG $68,139.66
LIC-ENT-5YR $19,779.35
CW9176I-RTG $68,139.66
LIC-ENT-5YR $19,779.35 $228,830.30

LIC-ENT-5YR $2,438.55
LIC-ENT-5YR $16,257.00
LIC-ENT-5YR $32,514.00
LIC-ENT-5YR $18,424.60
LIC-ENT-5YR $15,173.20
LIC-ENT-5YR $14,089.40
LIC-ENT-5YR $20,321.25
LIC-ENT-5YR $1,625.70
LIC-ENT-5YR $14,360.35 $135,204.05

LIC-MS250-48FP-5YR $31,376.40
LIC-MS250-48FP-5YR $54,385.76
LIC-MS130-CMPT-5Y $89.95
LIC-MS250-48FP-5YR $15,688.20
LIC-MS225-24P-5YR $485.19
LIC-MS225-48FP-5YR $778.90
LIC-MS250-48FP-5YR $12,550.56
LIC-MS250-48FP-5YR $18,825.84
LIC-MS250-48FP-5YR $3,137.64
LIC-MS250-48FP-5YR $10,458.80
LIC-MS250-48FP-5YR $11,504.68

$159,281.92

SMTL1500RM3UCNC $3,642.70
SMTL2200RM2UCNC $7,777.98
SMTL1500RM3UCNC $7,285.40
SMTL2200RM2UCNC $10,370.64



SMTL1500RM3UCNC $12,749.45
SMTL2200RM2UCNC $25,926.60
SMTL750RM2UCNC $1,223.63
SMTL1500RM3UCNC $5,464.05
SMTL2200RM2UCNC $7,777.98
SMTL1500RM3UCNC $1,821.35
SMTL2200RM2UCNC $7,777.98
SMTL1500RM3UCNC $3,642.70
SMTL2200RM2UCNC $15,555.96
SMTL1500RM3UCNC $1,821.35 $1,223.63
SMTL1500RM3UCNC $3,642.70 $40,069.70
SMTL2200RM2UCNC $7,777.98 $124,258.45 $82,965.12 $124,258.45

STACK-T3A-1M-M $263.73
$371.12 $634.85

$801,020.75

$16,001.10 Do not Buy
SMTL1500RM3UCNC $3,642.70
SMTL2200RM2UCNC $12,963.30 $16,606.00 New UPS
LIC-ENT-5YR $1,354.75 $5,148.05 Existing MR
LIC-MS250-48FP-5YR $2,091.76 $10,458.80 Existing MS
LIC-ENT-5YR $1,083.80
LIC-MS250-48FP-5YR $2,091.76
LIC-ENT-5YR $1,083.80
LIC-MS250-48FP-5YR $2,091.76
LIC-ENT-5YR $1,625.70
LIC-MS250-48FP-5YR $4,183.52

$32,212.85 $48,213.95 $849,234.70 District Funded
LIC-C9300-48E-1Y 5,939.52 $833,233.60

Installation $51,958.80 $51,958.80

LIC-C9300-48E-1Y 5,939.52
$891,131.92

$21,276.55


